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FROM THE CHAPTER PRESIDENT
PATRICK O’NEILL

Getting colder! In-person Holiday Party this
month! Bring something to share!! See the

announcement!

This month is also chapter elections. Here is

the slate of proposed officers:

Patrick O’Neill — President

Darius Roby — Vice-President

Treasurer — Barbara Leven

Recording Secretary — Diane Schug-O’Neill
Datum Point Editor — Ishtar Watson
Webmaster — Chris Havlicek

We are done with the field work at the
Everheart Mill. Lab work is coming! Mike
Johnson still doing lab work for Jasper

Ridge!

Holiday Pot-Luck at 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 11, at the
Thomas Jefferson Library

7415 Arlington Blvd
Falls Church, VA.

Bring a dish and join us for the annual
holiday party and pot-luck at 630 p.m.
Wednesday, December 11, atthe Thomas
Jefferson Library, 7415 Arlington Blvd,

Falls Church, VA. Beverages, utensils,

plates and napkins will be provided.
We will have our chapter-logo-
emblazoned 40-0z vacuum sealed stainless
drink bottles for sale for the awesome
price of $10 each.

Come and enjoy food, fellowship and fun as
we celebrate a year of archaeology in the

Northern Virginia Chapter of ASV!

Think about giving an ASV_Membership



http://www.nvcasv.org/

2024 NVC/ASY CHAPTER OFFICERS

President Patrick O’Neill PATRICKLONEILL@VERIZON.NET 703-244-6275
Vice-President Yvonne French yvonne.french2@gmail.com
Treasurer Barbara Leven levenbarbara2(@gmail.com

Recording Sec

Diane Schug-O'Neill

schugoneill@gmail.com

Datum Point Editor

Kurt Fredrickson

Kurt.N.Fredrickson@hotmail.com

Webmaster

Chris Havlicek

christo829@juno.com

Other Public Archaeological Pro

rams in Northern Virginia/DC

Fairfax Co. Archaeology
(FCPA)

Dr. Elizabeth Crowell

elizabeth.crowell@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-534-3881

Gunston Hall

Dave Shonyo

archaeology@gunstonhall.org 703-638-9724

Alexandria Museum

Dr. Eleanor Breen

Eleanor.Breen@alexandriava.gov 703-838-4399

DC City Archaeologist

Dr. Ruth Trocolli

Ruth.Trocolli@dc.gov 202-442-8836

Germanna Foundation

Kelly Arford-Horne,
MA, RPA

kelly.arford-horne@germanna.org 540-423-1700
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NVC/ASV MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name:

Phone:

Address:

E-Mail:

Dues:

Individual ($15)
Family ($17)
Student ($5)

Please make check payable to NVC/ASV.

Return to:

Barbara Leven, Treasurer, NVC/ASV
9518 Liberty Tree Lane

Vienna VA 22182

The Chapter meets at 7:30p.m. on the 2nd Wed. of each month. *M meetings may take place
in-person and/or on Zoom. Details with start time and on-line/in-person information will be
provided in the Datum Point newsletter prior to each meeting.

EVERYONE IS WELCOME!!!!
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